

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3308 of 2023**

**Appellant :- Devi Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Lalit Kumar Shukla**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.**

**Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.**

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Learned AGA to file objection/counter affidavit to the affidavit filed in support of the Criminal Misc. Bail Application.

List this case along with Criminal Appeal No.3342 of 2023 on 22.5.2023 before the appropriate Court.

**Order Date :- 4.4.2023**

GS

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)