

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3308 of 2023

Appellant :- Devi Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashish Mishra, Lalit Kumar Shukla, Mahesh Kumar Kuntal, Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Pankaj Kumar Tripathi

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain, J.

1. Sri Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, learned A.G.A. prays and is granted 10 days' and no more time to file objection.

2. List in the week commencing 12.05.2025.

Order Date :- 18.4.2025

Jitendra

(Sandeep Jain, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)