

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3308 of 2023

Appellant :- Devi Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashish Mishra,Lalit Kumar Shukla,Mahesh Kumar Kuntal,Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Pankaj Kumar Tripathi

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain,J.

1. List revised.

2. None appears to press this appeal. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

3. Owing to large pendency of the older appeals/bail applications, list again in the month of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 12.5.2025

Anurag/-

(Sandeep Jain,J.) (S.D. Singh,J.)